T-48 Series
Single tube (48 x 3 mm) with welded connectors offer a range of possibilities out of the ordinary. As extension, drop arm, drape
weight; the possibilities are endless. The tubes use the same CCS6 connection as the trusses. Some tubes are fitted with a clamp
– offering extra options for use. Single tubes are not rated with any loading capacity.
T-48-OE•••OE
Non Spigoted
T-48-CC•••CC
With 2 x CCS6
T-48-ST•••ST
With Stabilized Coupler
T-48 Series - Standard available Lengths and Codes
Metres Feet Code Code Code
0.25/1.00 m in 5 mm steps 0.82’/3.28’, in 0.2’ steps
0,50 1.64 T-48-OE050OE T-48-CC050CC T-48-ST050ST
1,00 3.28 T-48-OE100OE T-48-CC100CC T-48-ST100ST
1,50 4.92 T-48-OE150OE T-48-CC150CC T-48-ST150ST
2,00 6.56 T-48-OE200OE T-48-CC200CC T-48-ST200ST
2,50 8.20 T-48-OE250OE T-48-CC250CC \
3,00 9.84 T-48-OE300OE T-48-CC300CC \
4,00 13.12 T-48-OE400OE T-48-CC450CC \
Technical Specifications - T-48 Series
Type Tube
Alloy EN AW 6082 T6
Main Chords 48 x 3 mm
Diagonal Members 16 x 2 mm
Coupling System CCS6
Structural data can be found at www.prolyte.com
TUBE
10